MULTIMEDIA SOLUTIONS

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

FLASH PROFESSIONAL PAR (250W)

TECHNICAL DETAILS

Standard

Diode type

Power (W)

Beam angle (°)

Flash frequency (min/max; Hz)

Color temperature (K)

Protection Level (IP)

Max. power consumption (W)

Supply voltage

Width (mm)

Height (mm)

Depth (mm)

Net weight (kg)

Set contains

Set contains

Set contains

DMX512

2 x White COB

250

37

1/20

2200-5200

P20

250

100-245V AC; 50/60Hz

270

280

240

34

1x Shackle 0.5T

1 x Clamp 50mm/100kg

1 x Safety rope 1m/10kg
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The 250W PAR spotlight from the Flash Professional series is a device characterized by its durability, modern design and a wide range of lighting effects.

The reflector has a light source that its color temperature can be regulated from warm white (2,200 Kelvin) to a natural white (5,200 Kelvin) temperature.

Thanks to the brightness control through two DMX512 channels, the reflector achieves over 65,000 brightness levels. Thanks to the Dim Delay function, it
is also possible to smoothly dim - this is done by the delayed reaction of the LEDs on the value change on the DIMMER channel.

Flash LED PAR has the following operating modes:

Auto mode, thanks to which it works independently, implementing the set parameters; Sound control mode , thanks to which the headlight synchronizes
its operation with the sound; Master/Slave mode , thanks to which the other PARs connected via DMX synchronize their work with the first, connected
device; DMX512 mode, thanks to which you can control the equipment via external consoles.

The device offers nine DMX control modes, as well as RGB and RGBW modes. The Flash LED PAR gives the possibility of smooth dimming from O to 100%
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and a flash with a frequency of 1 to 20 Hz.

The user has at their disposal a 1.8-inch LCD screen with four buttons, which allows for very comfortable control of the device functions. The equipment is
intended for both professionals and people using only basic functions. The spotlight is perfect for the organization of professional television and stage

installations.

Product link:
https://rentalhouse.sgm.eu/gb/lights/915-flash-professional-par-250w.html
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