



## FLASH PROFESSIONAL PAR (250W)

### TECHNICAL DETAILS

Standard	DMX512
Diode type	2 x White COB
Power (W)	250
Beam angle (°)	37
Flash frequency (min/max; Hz)	1/20
Color temperature (K)	2200-5200
Protection Level (IP)	IP20
Max. power consumption (W)	250
Supply voltage	100-245V AC; 50/60Hz
Width (mm)	270
Height (mm)	280
Depth (mm)	240
Net weight (kg)	3.4
Set contains	1 x Safety rope 1m/10kg
Set contains	1 x Shackle 0.5T
Set contains	1 x Clamp 50mm/100kg

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The 250W PAR spotlight from the Flash Professional series is a device characterized by its durability, modern design and a wide range of lighting effects.

The reflector has a light source that its color temperature can be regulated from warm white (2,200 Kelvin) to a natural white (5,200 Kelvin) temperature.

Thanks to the brightness control through two DMX512 channels, the reflector achieves over 65,000 brightness levels. Thanks to the Dim Delay function, it is also possible to smoothly dim - this is done by the delayed reaction of the LEDs on the value change on the DIMMER channel.

Flash LED PAR has the following operating modes:

Auto mode , thanks to which it works independently, implementing the set parameters; Sound control mode , thanks to which the headlight synchronizes its operation with the sound; Master/Slave mode , thanks to which the other PARs connected via DMX synchronize their work with the first, connected device; DMX512 mode , thanks to which you can control the equipment via external consoles.

The device offers nine DMX control modes, as well as RGB and RGBW modes. The Flash LED PAR gives the possibility of smooth dimming from 0 to 100%

and a flash with a frequency of 1 to 20 Hz.

The user has at their disposal a 1.8-inch LCD screen with four buttons, which allows for very comfortable control of the device functions. The equipment is intended for both professionals and people using only basic functions. The spotlight is perfect for the organization of professional television and stage installations.

Product link:

<https://rentalhouse.sqm.eu/gb/lights/915-flash-professional-par-250w.html>